
FINAL OVERALL SORTED BY TIME A & B CLASSES

Rider Name Class Rider # Brand Loop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Total Time
Overall 
Place

JASE MARTIN AA 14A HSQ 0:30:17 0:29:05 0:28:56 0:29:11 1:57:29 1
JEFF FREDETTE AA 13A KAW 0:31:40 0:30:27 0:29:58 0:29:55 2:02:00 2
ANTHONY KRIVI 250B 7A YAM 0:32:38 0:29:10 0:31:19 0:30:10 2:03:17 3
JOHN RYAN AA 12A HSQ 0:34:19 0:32:52 0:31:32 0:31:17 2:10:00 4
IVAN BANGA SENIOR A 41A KTM 0:34:03 0:33:01 0:32:17 0:32:33 2:11:54 5
RYAN WATSON 250B 2A KTM 0:34:40 0:32:49 0:32:34 0:32:46 2:12:49 6
BRIAN KALAHER OPEN A 3A YAM 0:33:59 0:33:14 0:33:23 0:34:46 2:15:22 7
RYAN GUSEWELLE VET B 30A KTM 0:35:14 0:33:41 0:34:27 0:34:17 2:17:39 8
THOMAS GRAF SS 34A KAW 0:35:50 0:34:11 0:34:24 0:34:42 2:19:07 9
WALLY MIKA SS 37A KTM 0:35:18 0:35:12 0:34:51 0:33:54 2:19:15 10
JEFF FRIZZEL SS 36A YAM 0:36:02 0:35:26 0:34:59 0:34:58 2:21:25 11
DANNY NELSON 250B 18A KTM 0:38:00 0:35:36 0:34:15 0:33:37 2:21:28 12
PAUL FABRIZIUS OPEN B 19A KTM 0:36:02 0:35:13 0:35:16 0:36:01 2:22:32 13
MIKE SCHRAMER OPEN A 17A KTM 0:39:22 0:35:22 0:34:11 0:34:17 2:23:12 14
NICK GRAF 200B 28A KAW 0:36:16 0:35:40 0:35:22 0:35:55 2:23:13 15
MICHAEL SAMPLE 250B 11A KTM 0:36:20 0:34:27 0:36:03 0:36:56 2:23:46 16
TODD BUCHANAN SENIOR A 57A KTM 0:41:59 0:33:56 0:34:08 0:35:13 2:25:16 17
JOHN SOMMER SS 55A KTM 0:36:44 0:36:51 0:35:11 0:36:50 2:25:36 18
PAUL BIGGERSTAFF SS 35A KTM 0:36:57 0:35:52 0:36:29 0:36:32 2:25:50 19
RICHARD VIEREGGY SENIOR B 21A HON 0:38:40 0:35:22 0:36:43 0:35:29 2:26:14 20
NEAL HAARMAN SENIOR B 6A KTM 0:38:23 0:37:02 0:35:46 0:35:09 2:26:20 21
GABE GARRET 200B 4A KTM 0:37:05 0:35:44 0:36:50 0:37:20 2:26:59 22
TIM GRAF SENIOR A 27A KAW 0:37:25 0:35:00 0:41:23 0:36:49 2:30:37 23
KEITH ROBINSON SS 59A HSQ 0:39:14 0:37:36 0:37:02 0:37:15 2:31:07 24
GREG COOKE 200B 9A KTM 0:40:19 0:38:34 0:38:51 0:37:54 2:35:38 25
CHRISTOPHER MEIERS 250B 29A KTM 0:40:19 0:38:50 0:40:07 0:37:30 2:36:46 26
BILL ELLIOTT SENIOR B 20A KTM 0:41:09 0:38:51 0:38:25 0:40:36 2:39:01 27
CLYDE SCHMIDT SS 56A KTM 0:42:10 0:38:01 0:38:18 0:40:58 2:39:27 28
JEFF KONIAK 200B 22A GG 0:42:30 0:40:42 0:40:26 0:38:05 2:41:43 29
ANTHONY LEONE SENIOR B 24A KAW 0:40:29 0:42:19 0:44:07 0:41:50 2:48:45 30
GARY ELLIS SS 54A KTM 0:40:53 0:41:19 0:42:51 0:44:22 2:49:25 31
TOM VANPLEW OPEN B 16A KTM 0:45:41 0:43:18 0:44:57 0:42:12 2:56:08 32
MARK SAMPLE SS 10A KTM 0:55:05 0:53:31 0:50:33 1:11:57 3:51:06 33
ANDY GUTISH SENIOR A 53A KTM 0:39:46 0:35:59 DNF DNF DNF 34
DOUG PURSELL 200B 8A YAM 0:39:03 0:40:14 0:21:47 DNF DNF 35
STAN SZLACHCIUK 200B 50A KTM 0:54:38 0:58:17 1:14:50 DNF DNF 36
VERNON SCHOLL 250B 25A HON 0:58:42 1:07:35 1:15:37 DNF DNF 37



TIM KENDRICK OPEN B 26A HSQ DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 38
ROY WATSON MASTERS 44A KTM DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 40
DREW DURRR SENIOR B 23A HON ######## 0:40:20 0:40:19 0:41:45 ########## 41



FINAL SORTED BY CLASS AND TIME

Rider Name Class Rider # Brand Loop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Total Time
Class 
Place

JASE MARTIN AA 14A HSQ 0:30:17 0:29:05 0:28:56 0:29:11 1:57:29 1
JEFF FREDETTE AA 13A KAW 0:31:40 0:30:27 0:29:58 0:29:55 2:02:00 2
JOHN RYAN AA 12A HSQ 0:34:19 0:32:52 0:31:32 0:31:17 2:10:00 3

BRIAN KALAHER OPEN A 3A YAM 0:33:59 0:33:14 0:33:23 0:34:46 2:15:22 1
MIKE SCHRAMER OPEN A 17A KTM 0:39:22 0:35:22 0:34:11 0:34:17 2:23:12 2

IVAN BANGA SENIOR A 41A KTM 0:34:03 0:33:01 0:32:17 0:32:33 2:11:54 1
TODD BUCHANAN SENIOR A 57A KTM 0:41:59 0:33:56 0:34:08 0:35:13 2:25:16 2
TIM GRAF SENIOR A 27A KAW 0:37:25 0:35:00 0:41:23 0:36:49 2:30:37 3
ANDY GUTISH SENIOR A 53A KTM 0:39:46 0:35:59 DNF DNF DNF 4

NICK GRAF 200B 28A KAW 0:36:16 0:35:40 0:35:22 0:35:55 2:23:13 1
GABE GARRET 200B 4A KTM 0:37:05 0:35:44 0:36:50 0:37:20 2:26:59 2
GREG COOKE 200B 9A KTM 0:40:19 0:38:34 0:38:51 0:37:54 2:35:38 3
JEFF KONIAK 200B 22A GG 0:42:30 0:40:42 0:40:26 0:38:05 2:41:43 4
DOUG PURSELL 200B 8A YAM 0:39:03 0:40:14 0:21:47 DNF DNF
STAN SZLACHCIUK 200B 50A KTM 0:54:38 0:58:17 1:14:50 DNF DNF

ANTHONY KRIVI 250B 7A YAM 0:32:38 0:29:10 0:31:19 0:30:10 2:03:17 1
RYAN WATSON 250B 2A KTM 0:34:40 0:32:49 0:32:34 0:32:46 2:12:49 2
DANNY NELSON 250B 18A KTM 0:38:00 0:35:36 0:34:15 0:33:37 2:21:28 3
MICHAEL SAMPLE 250B 11A KTM 0:36:20 0:34:27 0:36:03 0:36:56 2:23:46 4
CHRISTOPHER MEIERS 250B 29A KTM 0:40:19 0:38:50 0:40:07 0:37:30 2:36:46 5
VERNON SCHOLL 250B 25A HON 0:58:42 1:07:35 1:15:37 DNF DNF 6

PAUL FABRIZIUS OPEN B 19A KTM 0:36:02 0:35:13 0:35:16 0:36:01 2:22:32 1
TOM VANPLEW OPEN B 16A KTM 0:45:41 0:43:18 0:44:57 0:42:12 2:56:08 2
TIM KENDRICK OPEN B 26A HSQ DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 3

RYAN GUSEWELLE VET B 30A KTM 0:35:14 0:33:41 0:34:27 0:34:17 2:17:39 1

RICHARD VIEREGGY SENIOR B 21A HON 0:38:40 0:35:22 0:36:43 0:35:29 2:26:14 1
NEAL HAARMAN SENIOR B 6A KTM 0:38:23 0:37:02 0:35:46 0:35:09 2:26:20 2
BILL ELLIOTT SENIOR B 20A KTM 0:41:09 0:38:51 0:38:25 0:40:36 2:39:01 3
ANTHONY LEONE SENIOR B 24A KAW 0:40:29 0:42:19 0:44:07 0:41:50 2:48:45 4
DREW DURRR SENIOR B 23A HON ######## 0:40:20 0:40:19 0:41:45 ######### 5



THOMAS GRAF SS 34A KAW 0:35:50 0:34:11 0:34:24 0:34:42 2:19:07 1
WALLY MIKA SS 37A KTM 0:35:18 0:35:12 0:34:51 0:33:54 2:19:15 2
JEFF FRIZZEL SS 36A YAM 0:36:02 0:35:26 0:34:59 0:34:58 2:21:25 3
JOHN SOMMER SS 55A KTM 0:36:44 0:36:51 0:35:11 0:36:50 2:25:36 4
PAUL BIGGERSTAFF SS 35A KTM 0:36:57 0:35:52 0:36:29 0:36:32 2:25:50 5
KEITH ROBINSON SS 59A HSQ 0:39:14 0:37:36 0:37:02 0:37:15 2:31:07 6
CLYDE SCHMIDT SS 56A KTM 0:42:10 0:38:01 0:38:18 0:40:58 2:39:27 7
GARY ELLIS SS 54A KTM 0:40:53 0:41:19 0:42:51 0:44:22 2:49:25 8
MARK SAMPLE SS 10A KTM 0:55:05 0:53:31 0:50:33 1:11:57 3:51:06 9

ROY WATSON MASTERS 44A KTM DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 1

JACOB FLINN C 42A HON 0:38:11 0:37:26 0:37:00 N/A 1:52:37 1
JOEY FREY C 38A KTM 0:40:49 0:38:39 0:38:27 N/A 1:57:55 2
BEN MOORE C 32A YAM 0:40:09 0:39:17 0:40:06 N/A 1:59:32 3
SCOTT RIETZ C 49A YAM 0:48:58 0:41:48 0:39:58 N/A 2:10:44 4
ANTHONY RIETZ C 48A YAM 0:49:16 0:40:55 0:41:03 N/A 2:11:14 5
JOSH REED C 51A HON 0:50:43 0:48:06 0:47:58 N/A 2:26:47 6
CHAD HANEY C 31A YAM 0:56:48 0:47:18 0:45:32 N/A 2:29:38 7
JOSE RENDA C 43A KTM 0:59:09 0:56:46 0:55:38 N/A 2:51:33 8
JAMES STUART C 33A YAM DNF DNF DNF N/A DNF
JAKE DUNAWAY C 39A HON 1:06:21 DNF DNF N/A DNF
KEVIN DUNAWAY C 40A HON 1:07:13 DNF DNF N/A DNF
CJ WROLSON C 45A YAM DNF DNF DNF N/A DNF
ROBERT WROLSON C 46A HON DNF DNF DNF N/A DNF
RACHEL GUTISH C 52A KTM 0:37:52 DNF DNF N/A DNF
CLAYTON LACY C 58A HON DNF DNF DNF N/A DNF

Classes: AA, 250A, OPEN A, VET A, SENIOR A, 200B, 250B, OPEN B, VET B, SENIOR B, SS, MASTERS, C 



FINAL SORTED BY RIDER #

Rider Name Class
Rider 
# Brand Loop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Total Time

RYAN WATSON 250B 2A KTM 0:34:40 0:32:49 0:32:34 0:32:46 2:12:49
BRIAN KALAHER OPEN A 3A YAM 0:33:59 0:33:14 0:33:23 0:34:46 2:15:22
GABE GARRET 200B 4A KTM 0:37:05 0:35:44 0:36:50 0:37:20 2:26:59
NEAL HAARMAN SENIOR B 6A KTM 0:38:23 0:37:02 0:35:46 0:35:09 2:26:20
ANTHONY KRIVI 250B 7A YAM 0:32:38 0:29:10 0:31:19 0:30:10 2:03:17
DOUG PURSELL 200B 8A YAM 0:39:03 0:40:14 0:21:47 DNF DNF
GREG COOKE 200B 9A KTM 0:40:19 0:38:34 0:38:51 0:37:54 2:35:38
MARK SAMPLE SS 10A KTM 0:55:05 0:53:31 0:50:33 1:11:57 3:51:06
MICHAEL SAMPLE 250B 11A KTM 0:36:20 0:34:27 0:36:03 0:36:56 2:23:46
JOHN RYAN AA 12A HSQ 0:34:19 0:32:52 0:31:32 0:31:17 2:10:00
JEFF FREDETTE AA 13A KAW 0:31:40 0:30:27 0:29:58 0:29:55 2:02:00
JASE MARTIN AA 14A HSQ 0:30:17 0:29:05 0:28:56 0:29:11 1:57:29
TOM VANPLEW OPEN B 16A KTM 0:45:41 0:43:18 0:44:57 0:42:12 2:56:08
MIKE SCHRAMER OPEN A 17A KTM 0:39:22 0:35:22 0:34:11 0:34:17 2:23:12
DANNY NELSON 250B 18A KTM 0:38:00 0:35:36 0:34:15 0:33:37 2:21:28
PAUL FABRIZIUS OPEN B 19A KTM 0:36:02 0:35:13 0:35:16 0:36:01 2:22:32
BILL ELLIOTT SENIOR B 20A KTM 0:41:09 0:38:51 0:38:25 0:40:36 2:39:01
RICHARD VIEREGGY SENIOR B 21A HON 0:38:40 0:35:22 0:36:43 0:35:29 2:26:14
JEFF KONIAK 200B 22A GG 0:42:30 0:40:42 0:40:26 0:38:05 2:41:43
DREW DURRR SENIOR B 23A HON ######## 0:40:20 0:40:19 0:41:45 ###########
ANTHONY LEONE SENIOR B 24A KAW 0:40:29 0:42:19 0:44:07 0:41:50 2:48:45
VERNON SCHOLL 250B 25A HON 0:58:42 1:07:35 1:15:37 DNF DNF
TIM KENDRICK OPEN B 26A HSQ DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
TIM GRAF SENIOR A 27A KAW 0:37:25 0:35:00 0:41:23 0:36:49 2:30:37
NICK GRAF 200B 28A KAW 0:36:16 0:35:40 0:35:22 0:35:55 2:23:13
CHRISTOPHER MEIER250B 29A KTM 0:40:19 0:38:50 0:40:07 0:37:30 2:36:46
RYAN GUSEWELLE VET B 30A KTM 0:35:14 0:33:41 0:34:27 0:34:17 2:17:39
CHAD HANEY C 31A YAM 0:56:48 0:47:18 0:45:32 N/A 2:29:38
BEN MOORE C 32A YAM 0:40:09 0:39:17 0:40:06 N/A 1:59:32
JAMES STUART C 33A YAM DNF DNF DNF N/A DNF
THOMAS GRAF SS 34A KAW 0:35:50 0:34:11 0:34:24 0:34:42 2:19:07
PAUL BIGGERSTAFF SS 35A KTM 0:36:57 0:35:52 0:36:29 0:36:32 2:25:50
JEFF FRIZZEL SS 36A YAM 0:36:02 0:35:26 0:34:59 0:34:58 2:21:25
WALLY MIKA SS 37A KTM 0:35:18 0:35:12 0:34:51 0:33:54 2:19:15
JOEY FREY C 38A KTM 0:40:49 0:38:39 0:38:27 N/A 1:57:55
JAKE DUNAWAY C 39A HON 1:06:21 DNF DNF N/A DNF
KEVIN DUNAWAY C 40A HON 1:07:13 DNF DNF N/A DNF



IVAN BANGA SENIOR A 41A KTM 0:34:03 0:33:01 0:32:17 0:32:33 2:11:54
JACOB FLINN C 42A HON 0:38:11 0:37:26 0:37:00 N/A 1:52:37
JOSE RENDA C 43A KTM 0:59:09 0:56:46 0:55:38 N/A 2:51:33
ROY WATSON MASTERS 44A KTM DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF
CJ WROLSON C 45A YAM DNF DNF DNF N/A DNF
ROBERT WROLSON C 46A HON DNF DNF DNF N/A DNF
ANTHONY RIETZ C 48A YAM 0:49:16 0:40:55 0:41:03 N/A 2:11:14
SCOTT RIETZ C 49A YAM 0:48:58 0:41:48 0:39:58 N/A 2:10:44
STAN SZLACHCIUK 200B 50A KTM 0:54:38 0:58:17 1:14:50 DNF DNF
JOSH REED C 51A HON 0:50:43 0:48:06 0:47:58 N/A 2:26:47
RACHEL GUTISH C 52A KTM 0:37:52 DNF DNF N/A DNF
ANDY GUTISH SENIOR A 53A KTM 0:39:46 0:35:59 DNF DNF DNF
GARY ELLIS SS 54A KTM 0:40:53 0:41:19 0:42:51 0:44:22 2:49:25
JOHN SOMMER SS 55A KTM 0:36:44 0:36:51 0:35:11 0:36:50 2:25:36
CLYDE SCHMIDT SS 56A KTM 0:42:10 0:38:01 0:38:18 0:40:58 2:39:27
TODD BUCHANAN SENIOR A 57A KTM 0:41:59 0:33:56 0:34:08 0:35:13 2:25:16
CLAYTON LACY C 58A HON DNF DNF DNF N/A DNF
KEITH ROBINSON SS 59A HSQ 0:39:14 0:37:36 0:37:02 0:37:15 2:31:07



LOOP 1 

Rider Name Class Rider # Brand

Special 
Test 1 
Elapsed 
Time

Special 
Test 2 
Elapsed 
Time

Special 
Test 3 
Elapsed 
Time

Loop 1 
Total 
Time

RYAN WATSON 250B 2A KTM 0:16:40 0:09:40 0:08:20 0:34:40
BRIAN KALAHER OPEN A 3A YAM 0:16:05 0:09:43 0:08:11 0:33:59
GABE GARRET 200B 4A KTM 0:17:50 0:10:37 0:08:38 0:37:05
NEAL HAARMAN SENIOR B 6A KTM 0:19:04 0:10:28 0:08:51 0:38:23
ANTHONY KRIVI 250B 7A YAM 0:15:35 0:09:18 0:07:45 0:32:38
DOUG PURSELL 200B 8A YAM 0:18:17 0:11:06 0:09:40 0:39:03
GREG COOKE 200B 9A KTM 0:19:09 0:11:30 0:09:40 0:40:19
MARK SAMPLE SS 10A KTM 0:25:35 0:15:08 0:14:22 0:55:05
MICHAEL SAMPLE 250B 11A KTM 0:18:05 0:09:15 0:09:00 0:36:20
JOHN RYAN AA 12A HSQ 0:16:30 0:09:44 0:08:05 0:34:19
JEFF FREDETTE AA 13A KAW 0:14:53 0:09:12 0:07:35 0:31:40
JASE MARTIN AA 14A HSQ 0:14:06 0:08:50 0:07:21 0:30:17
TOM VANPLEW OPEN B 16A KTM 0:21:41 0:13:35 0:10:25 0:45:41
MIKE SCHRAMER OPEN A 17A KTM 0:17:28 0:13:05 0:08:49 0:39:22
DANNY NELSON 250B 18A KTM 0:16:25 0:13:05 0:08:30 0:38:00
PAUL FABRIZIUS OPEN B 19A KTM 0:16:55 0:10:26 0:08:41 0:36:02
BILL ELLIOTT SENIOR B 20A KTM 0:19:41 0:11:45 0:09:43 0:41:09
RICHARD VIEREGGY 40B 21A HON 0:17:28 0:10:32 0:10:40 0:38:40
JEFF KONIAK 200B 22A GG 0:19:53 0:12:32 0:10:05 0:42:30
DREW DURRR SENIOR B 23A HON 0:19:15 0:12:11 ######## ########
ANTHONY LEONE SENIOR B 24A KAW 0:18:55 0:12:20 0:09:14 0:40:29
VERNON SCHOLL 250B 25A HON 0:29:52 0:15:25 0:13:25 0:58:42
TIM KENDRICK OPEN B 26A HSQ 0:35:17 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
TIM GRAF SENIOR A 27A KAW 0:17:56 0:10:34 0:08:55 0:37:25
NICK GRAF 200B 28A KAW 0:17:16 0:10:12 0:08:48 0:36:16
CHRISTOPHER MEIERS 250B 29A KTM 0:19:36 0:11:22 0:09:21 0:40:19
RYAN GUSEWELLE VET B 30A KTM 0:16:44 0:10:00 0:08:30 0:35:14
CHAD HANEY C 31A YAM 0:21:23 0:12:49 0:22:36 0:56:48
BEN MOORE C 32A YAM 0:19:09 0:11:25 0:09:35 0:40:09
JAMES STUART C 33A YAM 0:23:48 0:15:38 ######## DNF
THOMAS GRAF SS 34A KAW 0:17:18 0:10:00 0:08:32 0:35:50
PAUL BIGGERSTAFF SS 35A KTM 0:17:08 0:10:14 0:09:35 0:36:57
JEFF FRIZZEL SS 36A YAM 0:17:18 0:10:18 0:08:26 0:36:02
WALLY MIKA SS 37A KTM 0:16:31 0:10:17 0:08:30 0:35:18
JOEY FREY C 38A KTM 0:19:36 0:11:35 0:09:38 0:40:49



JAKE DUNAWAY C 39A HON 0:38:59 0:14:35 0:12:47 1:06:21
KEVIN DUNAWAY C 40A HON 0:38:16 0:15:32 0:13:25 1:07:13
IVAN BANGA SENIOR A 41A KTM 0:16:12 0:09:46 0:08:05 0:34:03
JACOB FLINN C 42A HON 0:17:51 0:11:17 0:09:03 0:38:11
JOSE RENDA C 43A KTM 0:34:45 0:12:30 0:11:54 0:59:09
ROY WATSON MASTERS 44A KTM 0:37:14 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
CJ WROLSON C 45A YAM 0:51:43 ######## 0:00:00 DNF
ROBERT WROLSON C 46A HON 0:28:57 0:13:00 ######## DNF
ANTHONY RIETZ C 48A YAM 0:26:05 0:11:50 0:11:21 0:49:16
SCOTT RIETZ C 49A YAM 0:24:55 0:11:56 0:12:07 0:48:58
STAN SZLACHCIUK 200B 50A KTM 0:27:04 0:14:40 0:12:54 0:54:38
JOSH REED C 51A HON 0:25:48 0:13:40 0:11:15 0:50:43
RACHEL GUTISH C 52A KTM 0:17:09 0:10:10 0:10:33 0:37:52
ANDY GUTISH SENIOR A 53A KTM 0:16:52 0:10:11 0:12:43 0:39:46
GARY ELLIS SS 54A KTM 0:19:47 0:11:11 0:09:55 0:40:53
JOHN SOMMER SS 55A KTM 0:17:46 0:10:22 0:08:36 0:36:44
CLYDE SCHMIDT SS 56A KTM 0:19:35 0:11:30 0:11:05 0:42:10
TODD BUCHANAN SENIOR A 57A KTM 0:18:09 0:10:24 0:13:26 0:41:59
CLAYTON LACY C 58A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
KEITH ROBINSON SS 59A HSQ 0:18:13 0:10:58 0:10:03 0:39:14



LOOP 2 

Rider Name Class Rider # Brand

Special 
Test 1 
Elapsed 
Time

Special 
Test 2 
Elapsed 
Time

Special 
Test 3 
Elapsed 
Time

Loop 2 Total 
Time

RYAN WATSON 250B 2A KTM 0:15:40 0:09:23 0:07:46 0:32:49
BRIAN KALAHER OPEN A 3A YAM 0:15:46 0:09:40 0:07:48 0:33:14
GABE GARRET 200B 4A KTM 0:17:19 0:10:10 0:08:15 0:35:44
NEAL HAARMAN SENIOR B 6A KTM 0:18:00 0:10:22 0:08:40 0:37:02
ANTHONY KRIVI 250B 7A YAM 0:14:52 0:06:43 0:07:35 0:29:10
DOUG PURSELL 200B 8A YAM 0:19:55 0:11:00 0:09:19 0:40:14
GREG COOKE 200B 9A KTM 0:18:27 0:10:52 0:09:15 0:38:34
MARK SAMPLE SS 10A KTM 0:25:39 0:13:52 0:14:00 0:53:31
MICHAEL SAMPLE 250B 11A KTM 0:16:05 0:09:59 0:08:23 0:34:27
JOHN RYAN AA 12A HSQ 0:15:39 0:09:13 0:08:00 0:32:52
JEFF FREDETTE AA 13A KAW 0:14:28 0:08:39 0:07:20 0:30:27
JASE MARTIN AA 14A HSQ 0:13:50 0:08:15 0:07:00 0:29:05
TOM VANPLEW OPEN B 16A KTM 0:21:10 0:12:08 0:10:00 0:43:18
MIKE SCHRAMER OPEN A 17A KTM 0:16:43 0:10:09 0:08:30 0:35:22
DANNY NELSON 250B 18A KTM 0:16:59 0:10:08 0:08:29 0:35:36
PAUL FABRIZIUS OPEN B 19A KTM 0:16:53 0:09:55 0:08:25 0:35:13
BILL ELLIOTT SENIOR B 20A KTM 0:18:07 0:10:49 0:09:55 0:38:51
RICHARD VIEREGGY 40B 21A HON 0:16:50 0:10:07 0:08:25 0:35:22
JEFF KONIAK 200B 22A GG 0:19:45 0:11:37 0:09:20 0:40:42
DREW DURRR SENIOR B 23A HON 0:19:35 0:11:20 0:09:25 0:40:20
ANTHONY LEONE SENIOR B 24A KAW 0:20:32 0:11:52 0:09:55 0:42:19
VERNON SCHOLL 250B 25A HON 0:40:01 0:15:01 0:12:33 1:07:35
TIM KENDRICK OPEN B 26A HSQ ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
TIM GRAF SENIOR A 27A KAW 0:16:50 0:09:50 0:08:20 0:35:00
NICK GRAF 200B 28A KAW 0:16:51 0:10:09 0:08:40 0:35:40
CHRISTOPHER MEIER250B 29A KTM 0:19:16 0:10:34 0:09:00 0:38:50
RYAN GUSEWELLE VET B 30A KTM 0:16:01 0:09:33 0:08:07 0:33:41
CHAD HANEY C 31A YAM 0:24:25 0:12:21 0:10:32 0:47:18
BEN MOORE C 32A YAM 0:19:13 0:10:50 0:09:14 0:39:17
JAMES STUART C 33A YAM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
THOMAS GRAF SS 34A KAW 0:16:23 0:09:38 0:08:10 0:34:11
PAUL BIGGERSTAFF SS 35A KTM 0:16:57 0:10:10 0:08:45 0:35:52
JEFF FRIZZEL SS 36A YAM 0:16:51 0:10:15 0:08:20 0:35:26
WALLY MIKA SS 37A KTM 0:16:34 0:10:06 0:08:32 0:35:12
JOEY FREY C 38A KTM 0:18:47 0:10:51 0:09:01 0:38:39



JAKE DUNAWAY C 39A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
KEVIN DUNAWAY C 40A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
IVAN BANGA SENIOR A 41A KTM 0:15:48 0:09:28 0:07:45 0:33:01
JACOB FLINN C 42A HON 0:17:52 0:10:46 0:08:48 0:37:26
JOSE RENDA C 43A KTM 0:33:09 0:12:57 0:10:40 0:56:46
ROY WATSON MASTERS 44A KTM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
CJ WROLSON C 45A YAM ######### 12:00:28 0:14:55 DNF
ROBERT WROLSON C 46A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
ANTHONY RIETZ C 48A YAM 0:20:00 0:11:07 0:09:48 0:40:55
SCOTT RIETZ C 49A YAM 0:20:36 0:11:35 0:09:37 0:41:48
STAN SZLACHCIUK 200B 50A KTM 0:29:30 0:16:10 0:12:37 0:58:17
JOSH REED C 51A HON 0:25:06 0:12:45 0:10:15 0:48:06
RACHEL GUTISH C 52A KTM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
ANDY GUTISH SENIOR A 53A KTM 0:16:39 0:10:00 0:09:20 0:35:59
GARY ELLIS SS 54A KTM 0:19:56 0:11:33 0:09:50 0:41:19
JOHN SOMMER SS 55A KTM 0:17:34 0:10:01 0:09:16 0:36:51
CLYDE SCHMIDT SS 56A KTM 0:18:15 0:10:39 0:09:07 0:38:01
TODD BUCHANAN SENIOR A 57A KTM 0:16:14 0:09:24 0:08:18 0:33:56
CLAYTON LACY C 58A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
KEITH ROBINSON SS 59A HSQ 0:16:50 0:12:25 0:08:21 0:37:36



LOOP 3

Rider Name Class Rider # Brand

Special 
Test 1 
Elapsed 
Time

Special 
Test 2 
Elapsed 
Time

Special 
Test 3 
Elapsed 
Time

Loop 3 Total 
Time

RYAN WATSON 250B 2A KTM 0:15:37 0:09:10 0:07:47 0:32:34
BRIAN KALAHER OPEN A 3A YAM 0:16:09 0:09:24 0:07:50 0:33:23
GABE GARRET 200B 4A KTM 0:17:50 0:10:27 0:08:33 0:36:50
NEAL HAARMAN SENIOR B 6A KTM 0:17:09 0:10:05 0:08:32 0:35:46
ANTHONY KRIVI 250B 7A YAM 0:14:44 0:09:05 0:07:30 0:31:19
DOUG PURSELL 200B 8A YAM 0:21:47 0:00:00 0:00:00 0:21:47
GREG COOKE 200B 9A KTM 0:18:36 0:10:50 0:09:25 0:38:51
MARK SAMPLE SS 10A KTM 0:25:43 0:14:40 0:10:10 0:50:33
MICHAEL SAMPLE 250B 11A KTM 0:17:56 0:09:49 0:08:18 0:36:03
JOHN RYAN AA 12A HSQ 0:15:05 0:08:51 0:07:36 0:31:32
JEFF FREDETTE AA 13A KAW 0:14:27 0:08:31 0:07:00 0:29:58
JASE MARTIN AA 14A HSQ 0:13:33 0:08:15 0:07:08 0:28:56
TOM VANPLEW OPEN B 16A KTM 0:21:57 0:12:25 0:10:35 0:44:57
MIKE SCHRAMER OPEN A 17A KTM 0:16:17 0:09:51 0:08:03 0:34:11
DANNY NELSON 250B 18A KTM 0:16:42 0:09:28 0:08:05 0:34:15
PAUL FABRIZIUS OPEN B 19A KTM 0:16:49 0:09:42 0:08:45 0:35:16
BILL ELLIOTT SENIOR B 20A KTM 0:19:04 0:11:01 0:08:20 0:38:25
RICHARD VIEREGGY 40B 21A HON 0:18:23 0:10:00 0:08:20 0:36:43
JEFF KONIAK 200B 22A GG 0:19:56 0:11:10 0:09:20 0:40:26
DREW DURRR SENIOR B 23A HON 0:19:49 0:11:15 0:09:15 0:40:19
ANTHONY LEONE SENIOR B 24A KAW 0:21:52 0:11:33 0:10:42 0:44:07
VERNON SCHOLL 250B 25A HON 0:46:35 0:16:01 0:13:01 1:15:37
TIM KENDRICK OPEN B 26A HSQ ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
TIM GRAF SENIOR A 27A KAW 0:16:44 0:14:19 0:10:20 0:41:23
NICK GRAF 200B 28A KAW 0:17:17 0:09:45 0:08:20 0:35:22
CHRISTOPHER MEIER250B 29A KTM 0:20:30 0:11:02 0:08:35 0:40:07
RYAN GUSEWELLE VET B 30A KTM 0:17:24 0:09:13 0:07:50 0:34:27
CHAD HANEY C 31A YAM 0:22:20 0:12:27 0:10:45 0:45:32
BEN MOORE C 32A YAM 0:19:16 0:11:15 0:09:35 0:40:06
JAMES STUART C 33A YAM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
THOMAS GRAF SS 34A KAW 0:16:49 0:09:30 0:08:05 0:34:24
PAUL BIGGERSTAFF SS 35A KTM 0:17:50 0:10:14 0:08:25 0:36:29
JEFF FRIZZEL SS 36A YAM 0:16:47 0:10:01 0:08:11 0:34:59
WALLY MIKA SS 37A KTM 0:16:37 0:09:59 0:08:15 0:34:51
JOEY FREY C 38A KTM 0:18:47 0:10:45 0:08:55 0:38:27



JAKE DUNAWAY C 39A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
KEVIN DUNAWAY C 40A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
IVAN BANGA SENIOR A 41A KTM 0:15:12 0:09:24 0:07:41 0:32:17
JACOB FLINN C 42A HON 0:17:42 0:10:46 0:08:32 0:37:00
JOSE RENDA C 43A KTM 0:29:26 0:11:59 0:14:13 0:55:38
ROY WATSON MASTERS 44A KTM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
CJ WROLSON C 45A YAM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
ROBERT WROLSON C 46A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
ANTHONY RIETZ C 48A YAM 0:21:20 0:10:38 0:09:05 0:41:03
SCOTT RIETZ C 49A YAM 0:19:41 0:10:47 0:09:30 0:39:58
STAN SZLACHCIUK 200B 50A KTM 0:35:58 0:26:07 0:12:45 1:14:50
JOSH REED C 51A HON 0:23:32 0:13:30 0:10:56 0:47:58
RACHEL GUTISH C 52A KTM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
ANDY GUTISH SENIOR A 53A KTM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
GARY ELLIS SS 54A KTM 0:20:46 0:11:32 0:10:33 0:42:51
JOHN SOMMER SS 55A KTM 0:17:11 0:09:57 0:08:03 0:35:11
CLYDE SCHMIDT SS 56A KTM 0:18:26 0:10:45 0:09:07 0:38:18
TODD BUCHANAN SENIOR A 57A KTM 0:16:28 0:09:40 0:08:00 0:34:08
CLAYTON LACY C 58A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
KEITH ROBINSON SS 59A HSQ 0:17:58 0:10:27 0:08:37 0:37:02



LOOP 4

Rider Name Class Rider # Brand

Special 
Test 1 
Elapsed 
Time

Special 
Test 2 
Elapsed 
Time

Special 
Test 3 
Elapsed 
Time

Loop 4 
Total 
Time

RYAN WATSON 250B 2A KTM 0:15:53 0:09:07 0:07:46 0:32:46
BRIAN KALAHER OPEN A 3A YAM 0:16:42 0:09:39 0:08:25 0:34:46
GABE GARRET 200B 4A KTM 0:18:14 0:10:31 0:08:35 0:37:20
NEAL HAARMAN SENIOR B 6A KTM 0:17:02 0:10:02 0:08:05 0:35:09
ANTHONY KRIVI 250B 7A YAM 0:14:50 0:08:20 0:07:00 0:30:10
DOUG PURSELL 200B 8A YAM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
GREG COOKE 200B 9A KTM 0:18:33 0:10:36 0:08:45 0:37:54
MARK SAMPLE SS 10A KTM 0:26:00 0:35:32 0:10:25 1:11:57
MICHAEL SAMPLE 250B 11A KTM 0:18:07 0:10:24 0:08:25 0:36:56
JOHN RYAN AA 12A HSQ 0:14:59 0:08:48 0:07:30 0:31:17
JEFF FREDETTE AA 13A KAW 0:14:25 0:08:30 0:07:00 0:29:55
JASE MARTIN AA 14A HSQ 0:13:47 0:08:21 0:07:03 0:29:11
TOM VANPLEW OPEN B 16A KTM 0:20:12 0:11:34 0:10:26 0:42:12
MIKE SCHRAMER OPEN A 17A KTM 0:16:24 0:09:48 0:08:05 0:34:17
DANNY NELSON 250B 18A KTM 0:16:17 0:09:15 0:08:05 0:33:37
PAUL FABRIZIUS OPEN B 19A KTM 0:17:13 0:10:20 0:08:28 0:36:01
BILL ELLIOTT SENIOR B 20A KTM 0:19:33 0:11:23 0:09:40 0:40:36
RICHARD VIEREGGY 40B 21A HON 0:16:57 0:10:00 0:08:32 0:35:29
JEFF KONIAK 200B 22A GG 0:18:15 0:10:45 0:09:05 0:38:05
DREW DURRR SENIOR B 23A HON 0:20:33 0:11:12 0:10:00 0:41:45
ANTHONY LEONE SENIOR B 24A KAW 0:20:05 0:11:45 0:10:00 0:41:50
VERNON SCHOLL 250B 25A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
TIM KENDRICK OPEN B 26A HSQ ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
TIM GRAF SENIOR A 27A KAW 0:19:00 0:09:39 0:08:10 0:36:49
NICK GRAF 200B 28A KAW 0:17:14 0:09:36 0:09:05 0:35:55
CHRISTOPHER MEIER250B 29A KTM 0:18:10 0:10:40 0:08:40 0:37:30
RYAN GUSEWELLE VET B 30A KTM 0:17:07 0:09:20 0:07:50 0:34:17
CHAD HANEY C 31A YAM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
BEN MOORE C 32A YAM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
JAMES STUART C 33A YAM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
THOMAS GRAF SS 34A KAW 0:16:49 0:09:43 0:08:10 0:34:42
PAUL BIGGERSTAFF SS 35A KTM 0:17:17 0:10:10 0:09:05 0:36:32
JEFF FRIZZEL SS 36A YAM 0:16:52 0:09:56 0:08:10 0:34:58
WALLY MIKA SS 37A KTM 0:16:10 0:09:39 0:08:05 0:33:54
JOEY FREY C 38A KTM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A



JAKE DUNAWAY C 39A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
KEVIN DUNAWAY C 40A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
IVAN BANGA SENIOR A 41A KTM 0:15:34 0:09:24 0:07:35 0:32:33
JACOB FLINN C 42A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
JOSE RENDA C 43A KTM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
ROY WATSON MASTERS 44A KTM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
CJ WROLSON C 45A YAM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
ROBERT WROLSON C 46A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
ANTHONY RIETZ C 48A YAM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
SCOTT RIETZ C 49A YAM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
STAN SZLACHCIUK 200B 50A KTM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
JOSH REED C 51A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
RACHEL GUTISH C 52A KTM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
ANDY GUTISH SENIOR A 53A KTM ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 DNF
GARY ELLIS SS 54A KTM 0:22:29 0:11:38 0:10:15 0:44:22
JOHN SOMMER SS 55A KTM 0:18:13 0:10:04 0:08:33 0:36:50
CLYDE SCHMIDT SS 56A KTM 0:19:23 0:11:54 0:09:41 0:40:58
TODD BUCHANAN SENIOR A 57A KTM 0:17:18 0:09:40 0:08:15 0:35:13
CLAYTON LACY C 58A HON ######### 0:00:00 0:00:00 N/A
KEITH ROBINSON SS 59A HSQ 0:18:00 0:10:25 0:08:50 0:37:15


